National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
January 8, 2009
LP2980
Micropower 50 mA Ultra Low-Dropout Regulator In SOT-23
Package

8
0
Ordering Information
TABLE 1. Package Marking and Order Information
If a non-standard voltage is required, see the LP2980-ADJ.
Output Voltage (V) Grade
Order
Information
Package
Marking
Supplied as
2.5
A
LP2980AIM5X-2.5 L0NA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980AIM5-2.5 L0NA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2980IM5X-2.5 L0NB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980IM5-2.5 L0NB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.8
A
LP2980AIM5X-2.8 L13A 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980AIM5-2.8 L13A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2980IM5X-2.8 L13B 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980IM5-2.8 L13B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.9
A
LP2980AIM5X-2.9 L12A 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980AIM5-2.9 L12A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2980IM5X-2.9 L12B 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980IM5-2.9 L12B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0
A
LP2980AIM5X-3.0 L02A 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980AIM5-3.0 L02A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2980IM5X-3.0 L02B 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980IM5-3.0 L02B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.2
A
LP2980AIM5X-3.2 L31A 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980AIM5-3.2 L31A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2980IM5X-3.2 L31B 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980IM5-3.2 L31B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3
A
LP2980AIM5X-3.3 L00A 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980AIM5-3.3 L00A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2980IM5X-3.3 L00B 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980IM5-3.3 L00B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.8
A
LP2980AIM5X-3.8 L21A 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980AIM5-3.8 L21A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2980IM5X-3.8 L21B 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980IM5-3.8 L21B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.7
A
LP2980AIM5X-4.7 L37A 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980AIM5-4.7 L37A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2980IM5X-4.7 L37B 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980IM5-4.7 L37B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0
A
LP2980AIM5X-5.0 L01A 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980AIM5-5.0 L01A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2980IM5X-5.0 L01B 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2980IM5-5.0 L01B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel